CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

MEMORANDUM

TO: CFX Board Members

FROM: Aneth Williams @) A ~_ ’

Director of Procurément
DATE; July 26, 2016

SUBJECT:  Authorization for Approval of Supplemental Agreement No. 7
Post Design Services
S.R. 429 (Wekiva Parkway) From North of Ponkan Road to North of Kelly Park
Road
Project 429-203 A, Contract No. 000981

Board approval is requested for Supplemental Agreement No. 7 with Dewberry Engineers Inc.
D/B/A Bowyer-Singleton in the not-to-exceed amount of $89,963.21 for Post Design Services
related to Project 429-203A. Services will include shop drawing reviews, attendance at
construction meetings, site visits and responding to contractor’s request for additional
information.

This Supplemental Agreement will be a continuation of an agreement previously approved.
(Original Agreement dated May 21, 2012)

Original Contract Amount $3,650,000.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 1 $ 0.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 2 $ 700,000.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 3 $ 0.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 4 $ 275,000.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 5 (PDS 429-203) $ 580,000.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 5A (PDS 429-203) $ 0.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 6 $ 0.00
Amount of Supplemental Agreement No. 7 (PDS 429-203A) $  89.963.21
Total Revised Contract Amount $5,294,963.21

Reviewed by:

lenn Pressimone, PE M
irector of Engineering /

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

WWW.CEXWAY.COM 2 0ZTRRY



P = 28 s = — —
E 7 ; i ; '
\."',.i',' g E vz :  gor Lake Mamos
g 3 Well Bramch Aol H — _ - - 5 =)
- - 2 P : —
= 2 ",
3
i
a2 N CD — Gl
ORANGE €0 §

~J

4 L 315 3"&‘9 é K
s ] Ak g &F F 3
512 o N W
we . & teishfin i 2 od |:‘:!]
§|§ acecces Longwoe 3 )

Altamonte |
Springs

ORANGE CO |

&
=
-

Ry

| Casselbarmy
4 Harmen find B Lake R2 .
— Oviedo
— [z Rd [
1 .’ =
Ve - Maitland -‘ o 25) i
Apueta & Lake s R &=
| Maitiend E SEMBNOLE CO
Winter Park [,,,u e~ CRANGECG!
CENTRAL e
g Userersd) fBid. N FLORIDA
: : ggf : D
< ra] =
- @ G g 2 )
I cooeell 8 50 Bithio
z 5 LA
= |2 i
B Wi T log, LEGEND (50 Yo
drogn [ 2 Luke o —
2 g = } Underni: Rd 4] == Existing CFX System
5 § = g ¥aley == Fuh.!re'CFXSy'stem
. E £Y E A ettt cumy wm Florida’s Tumpike System
Sl = 7 % = - =z fendfe === Future Florids's Tumpike Segments
=] D) /, & 2 |E2 §z ° === Fulure FDOT/ Tumpike Segments
[ 1 e B e S @& 3 = sl 3 . 1 CFXManiine Tol Plaza u
s Bule al.m Lake 3 U 1 Non-System Mainline Toll Plaza & (G
el Tt ey - :
i 3 e - iner Ave > a
[ Py o 0 b | Fadge B e Lpeista B2 =
i Lty =
= A

Project Location Map for

S.R. 429 (Wekiva Parkway) From North of Ponkan Road to North of Kelly Park Road (429-203A)




Project 429-203A
Contract 000981
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 7
TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

POST DESIGN SERVICES (FOR 429-203A)

S.R. 429 (Wekiva Parkway) From North of Ponkan Road to North of Kelly Park Road

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day

of , 2016, by and between the CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY

AUTHORITY (F/K/A ORLANDO-ORANGE COUNTY EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY), an
agency of the State of Florida, hereinafter called the "CFX" and the consulting firm of
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS INC. D/B/A DEWBERRY / BOWYER - SINGLETON of Fairfax,

Virginia, hereinafter called the "CONSULTANT."

WHEREAS, Section 4.27 of Exhibit “A” of the Agreement for Professional Services
between CFX and the CONSULTANT, dated the 21% day of May 2012 provides that after
completion of the services outlined in Exhibit “A” for Project Number 429-203 of the said
Agreement for Professional Services, CFX may negotiate with the CONSULTANT a
Supplemental Agreement for Post Design Services and whereas, Articles 2.00 and 12.00 of the
Agreement for Professional Services provide that in the event that CFX shall change the amount
of work of the said Agreement for Professional Services, the fees to be paid to the

CONSULTANT shall be subject to adjustment as shall be mutually agreed upon:

1



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. CFX hereby authorizes the CONSULTANT to proceed with Post Design Services
required as outlined in the Wekiva Parkway Corridor Consultant’s correspondence.to CFX dated

June 23, 2016 which is attached hereto and made a part of this Supplemental Agreement.

2. All invoices from the CONSULTANT for Post Design Services shall be submitted to
CFX with complete documentation. Invoices for Post Design Services shall not be a
continuation of the original CONSULTANT °S contract amount for final design services and
shall only be for those services as outlined in this Supplemental Agreement. Compensation for
Post Design Services shall be invoiced to CFX at an hourly rate, inclusive of overhead, profit and
expenses (exclusive of travel). The hourly rate shall be calculated using the employee’s actual
direct salary and the negotiated Post Design Services multiplier, as outlined in the Wekiva
Parkway Corridor Consultant’s correspondence to CFX dated June 23, 2016. Direct expenses
will be reimbursed for local travel only (per mile). The maximum fee for Post Design Services

shall be $89,963.21.

3. Section 4.27 of the original Agreement for Professional Services is revised as
outlined in Exhibit “A,” which is attached hereto and made a part of this Supplemental

Agreement.

4, Any supplemental agreements for Post Design Services shall be in accordance with
the appropriate Articles within the original CONSULTANT Agreement for Professional

Services.



All provisions of said Agreement for Professional Services, or any Supplements thereto, not
modified by the above, shall remain in full force and effect, the same as if they had been set forth
herein. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this Supplemental Agreement and of
the said Agreement for Professional Services, or any Supplements thereto, the provisions of this

Supplemental Agreement, to the extent such provision is reasonable, shall take precedence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed, in

triplicate, the day and year first above written.

CENTRAL FLORIDA
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Witness: By:

Assistant Secretary Director of Procurement

DEWBERRY ENGINEERS INC.
D/B/A DEWBERRY / BOWYER - SINGLETON

Witness: By:
Print Name: Print Name:
Title: Title:

\dfsprd \EA_Staff\Departments\Engineering\General\429-203\Supplemental Agreements\Post Design\Dewberry PDS-429-203A - SA7.doc



Exhibit "A"
Project 429-203A
S.R. 429 (Wekiva Parkway) from North of Ponkan Road to North of Kelly Park Road
Post-Design Scope of Services (Section 4.27)
4.27 Post Design Services
A. Compensation
The Consultant’s compensation for post-design services may be added by supplemental agreement and shall
be at an hourly rate, inclusive of overhead, profit and expenses, and exclusive of travel. No compensation
will be made for correction of errors and omissions or clarifications.

B. General Support

The Consultant shall support the post-design process as follows:

a) Answer questions relative to the plans, typical sections, quantities and special provisions.
b) Make any necessary corrections to the plans, typical sections, quantities, notes, etc. as may be
required.

c) Attend pre-award meeting with Contractor, CFX, and CFX's CEL

C. Pre-bid Conference

The Consultant shall, prior to the pre-bid conference, be prepared to walk the project with the assigned CFX
Resident Construction Engineer to discuss the plans and details. The Consultant shall be prepared to attend
the pre-bid conference and respond to questions related to the plans, details, and special provisions.

D. Addenda

The Consultant shall prepare any addenda required to clarify the work included in the contract documents.
Addenda may be required based on the project inspection with the assigned CFX Resident Construction
Engineer, or questions developed in the pre-bid conference, or conditions discovered by bidders during the
bid period.

E. Field Visits

The Consultant shall be available to respond to questions in the field that may arise relative to the plans,
details or special provisions during construction. The Consultant will periodically visit the project site to
observe the progress of construction. This visit will not make the place of formal construction inspection by
CFX's Construction Manager and their inspection team. Rather, it is intended to provide the opportunity for
members of the design team to observe whether work by the Contractor is being performed in general
conformance with the project plans. Written memos of all such field visits shall be submitted to CFX and
their Construction Manager within five business days of the trip.



F. Shop Drawing Reviews

The Consultant shall review and approve shop drawings from the Contractor for roadway, utilities, structural,
lighting, FON, signing and drainage elements. This work will include the erection procedure plans, review
proposals for substitutions, development of supplemental agreements, and assistance with other engineering
services required to facilitate construction of the project. Reviews will be conducted and returned within two
weeks from receipt of information.

G. Post-Design Contact

The Consultant shall appoint a responsible member of the firm to be the contact person for all post-design
services. This person shall be continually available during the course of construction for review of design
plans.

H. Timeliness

The Consultant shall make every reasonable effort to process any material presented for review in a prompt
manner recognizing a construction contract is underway.

I. Meetings

The Consultant shall attend partnering meetings as requested by CFX. The Consultant will also attend
progress / coordination meetings as requested by CFX including, but not limited to, the Notice to Proceed
meeting.

J. Bridge Load Ratings

Approved design bridge load ratings were obtained by the Consultant under the final design phase of this
contract. The Contractor shall be responsible for revising and resubmitting the load ratings if changes to the
bridge design occur during construction. Otherwise, the Consultant shall provide written correspondence to
FDOT when construction is complete that the bridges were constructed in accordance with the plans and the
design load ratings still apply.

K. Geotechnical Engineering

The Consultant shall provide geotechnical engineering services as needed by CFX, relative to pile driving,
earthwork, embankment and MSE wall construction.

L. Utilities

The Consultant shall provide utility consulting services as needed by CFX, relative to proposed utility
adjustments within the project limits.

M. Record Drawings
Based on information provided by the Contractor, the Contractor’s surveyor and CFX’s Construction

Manager, the Consultant will prepare record drawings reflecting improvements built for this project. This
scope assumes surveys will be undertaken by a registered surveyor by the Contractor.



CH2M

225 East Robinson St, Ste 505
[] Oilando, FL 32801
< 0 +1407 423 0030

F +1 407 8395901
www.ch2m.com

June 23, 2016

Mr. Glenn Pressimone

Central Florida Expressway Authority
4974 ORL Tower Road

Orlando, FL 32807

RE: Wekiva Parkway
Contract No. 000981
Project No. 429-203A
Post-Design Services Supplemental Agreement No. 7

Dear Mr. Pressimone:

As the project transitions from Design to Construction, we have requested and received a Post-Design
Services proposal for the above referenced contract. The consultant, Dewberry, has submitted a Post-
Design Services amendment package to address the post-design services and/or plan modifications
required since the Bid Package was submitted.

We have reviewed the attached proposal from Dewberry, and have determined the proposal is
consistent with the original contract terms and category rates. The amendment addresses all
anticipated scope of work.

The package submitted and reviewed is requesting a fee of $89,963.21.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
CH2M HILL

. // ')
4/ Den/
Scott Bear (
Project Manager

cc: File (w/attach)



ubisaq 1s0d G 'ON ajewns3 pasinay ( )

ubiseq 1s0d ¥ "ON ajewns3 pasiay ( )

uBisaq 1S0d € ‘ON sjewss3 pasiaey ( )

ubisaQ 150d g "ON sjewns3 pasiaay ( )

ubisa( 1s0d | ‘ON aleums3 pasiaay ( )

ubisaq 1sod ajewns3 enu ( X)

12°€96'68$

26'84€'29%

000%
0003
000%
00°0$
60°90¢'01S
£€8226'15$

62'¥85'22$

96'96t'2$
(AW AN T4
€2
9€'6/L'LS

334 BNNIXVIA

Tv1019NS INVLINSNODENS

SINV.LINSNOOANS

|ej0] 994 Ausqmaq

(Aeq/et'szz' LS © sAep g) Lsnung pisiy

saudninyy ubisaq 3s0d
1509 Aiejes Auaoy (e10)

DaM
|elowjeg
oipeN|
ueweply
gD
SuPpy

[el019ns

Aenvyed BAYOM - VEOZ-62 # 108loid

xog sjeudorddy joayn SNOILV.INAWOD 334 LOVHINOD TVIOL
Ausgmaq
91021219
seaaeg ubiseq 1s0d >._._OQ>>0Q




TIerses IV.1OL GNVHD
o 4 4 seydpingy ubyiseq 3sod
9g6LL'ls ¥oav1IvioL
eIl 15 o0 0008 (] BO0% (] BOGE0TE |2t |RIceE | 2L |Pecees |85 [ootavis |02 TVIOL
zZIg'Ls ov 00'0% 0 szais o 00°€ES [ €12z s ¥ 05°0S$ 8 SO'pLS [ sbuwe)( proday
0$ 0 00'0% 0 szo1s |0 00'€es 0 €LZe s|o 05°05$ 0 S0'vLS 0 Buuauped
0$ [+ 00°0$ 0 7515 S K] 00'EES 0 gree s|o 05°05$ 0 SO'vLS 1} sbunsa
0s 0 00°0% 0 siois |0 00'ES 0 e1ze sfo 05'05¢ 0 S0'PLS 0 SHSIA Pty
0$ 0 0008 0 s.ots | o 00'€ES 0 grze $|o 05'05$ 0 S0°pLS 0 UoneUIPIcT)
X913 8l 00'0% 0 sza1s Jo 00'€ES 9 eLrze s|9 05°05$ ¥ SOPLS [4 SUOISIAGY Sueld
€81°1LS 8z 00°0$ 0 szols | o 00°€es 9 g1ze sfet 05'05$ 9 S0°vL8 v SMBIASY Oumel(] doys
0$ 0 0008 0 T I ) 00'ee$ [} eLrze sjfo 05'05% 0 S0'vLS 0 BPUIPPY|
os 0 00'0$ 0 czas o 00'ces 0 erze sfo 0505 0 50°%L8 0 30UIRNIC]) UORINIISUC TR
¥r2'vs 96 00'0$ 0 szots |0 00°ees 9 g12e s$|ov 05'05$ oy SO'vLS ol uofewop| 10j sisanbay
Aoy Ag Kyanoy Ag JHREY Hew'y | HW JHwY HN JHRwEY HW JHeIRY HMN HPRrY HN ALIALLOY
sis0) liefes HW |0l [CETET) yoey buueauibuz | yoa) Buusoulbul JS Jesuibug Jeauibu3 Jowas 16 weloid
Aewwng 51500 Aiees Ay

Aewcpiad BADBM - VEOZ-62F # 199foid

saowmleg ubisa( jsod

3ulld -}S0J PUE LIoJ] YIOM JO Sjeuisy

Ausgms(q

Auegmsqg

9102/2/9




o~
«©
-

V101

o ! sBuwmeiq psooay

Buueuped

sbuflaap|

SHIIA Pioid

UONIBURI00D

IB0GNS SUOISIAGY SuEBd|

|WdS

ezeld oL

saunpns

w
olo|o|o|R|e|e|e|e|Q

S| B[S D[S| (3|5 3|52

ebeuriQg

D S9pNpu| 'SIBAUS PZL JO %S 18 siewis] Aempeoy

©
©
©
Ll

SUOISIAGY SUBId

[Boang bupmelq doys|

o
[72]
-

B2eid flol

o
(=]

3] saInPIS

o
o

s7 [Wds

|ebBuesg

(=]
(=]
Aad Bad Bl Bl
(2]
=l

©
N
@
o

$1 Aempeoy

smaiay buwmelqg doys|

0 3 al epusppy

0 1 s S2UAIPIUOD LORINNSUCIAIL

1e10ans 19|

EZB|d [I0]

0 va  [sanpng

0 va NdS

Blo| o|leo|=|8|e|e
)

abeupmig

|| oo
(=]
|

ow p2 1o} Yjuoy Jod | swnssy [ v3 Aempaoy

(13y) uopeuLIop) Joj sisenbay

...... oo i Fooows | wiol | soon: |ssunow | 460N | ansisve i

S3DNYEIS NOISTA 1SOd -ALIALDY
10zZ/e ®eg
VEDZ-6ZY "ON Pefod X490
Aesuped eAD@AA BWEN Paloly Aueqma(] ‘SLBN JUBKNSUOD

1S MSVL




£8'2/6'15$ 'qeT] pandmniy
SL2SLLLS €0°'¢ - Jandmniy suppy
TSIV 118 B0 i (] 56951 | &b B0veee | 79 09605¢ | 10 202008 |16 Torv T & TToLLT |21 SWioL
S0'126'LS 8 0008 0seer'Ls | 6 0008 0 00'0$ 0 89'82Z$ 2 ¥9°6618 ¥ £2°89% [ sbumeiq piooay
00 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Buuduyeqy
000% 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0 sbugoapy
00 0% 0 000% 0008 0 00°0$ 0 0008 0 0008 0 000% 0 0008 0 SUSIA PRI
2€'6.T8 ¥ 00°0% 0008 0 0008 0 00 0% 0 00 0% 0 00°0% 0 zesses | v wawabeuey 3 uoheulp100d Wd
8E'G5Y'LS (3 00°08 ooovis | v 00°0$ 0 000% 022.5% oL 25 665S [} 99'/EL | ¢ SUOISIASY SUE|d
LO'GEL'ZLS [ 000% 0008 0 80VsZ'zs | ¥9 0950528 | 9 v.eea'es | 29 ¥ L61'ES 79 SLPrEs | S SMaIAay bumeiq doys
000% 0 0008 00°0% 0 000$ 0 000$ 0 00°0$ 0 0005 0 0008 0 epUSPPY
0005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30UBIBJUOY UONINNSUODBI
66'G9E'L$ [3 0008 0008 0 000% 0 00'0$ 0 02258 oL Y96 6 SLyves | s UONEULIOJU) JO) SISONDaY

Ruanoy A9 Aoy Ag (4534 H/N 05 9¢ HW TTSE HIW SL6E HIW 2TLS HW 9667 HW £9°'89 HIW ALIAILOY

51500 Aleles HIW 1e10L yo9L Advd 1aubisaq] 1S | 15AleUY S11S 11 Jssuibus 1s | 1sAleuY S1) IS Il JesuIbug Ig 193U16U3 JaIyD
ABUALNG s)s0) MBS Aoy

Aemoped BANSM - €0Z-62F # 103l01d

*ou| 's@le0ssy uola|bulg-1adAmog

SuPRY

910¢/ee/9




89¢ Ivi0L
sjeays 0¢| - VEOT 514 14 l S sbumeiq picoay
Buuauyped je asuepuane oN 0 0 0 v3 Buuauped
sbunaaw je asuepuape oN 0 1} 0 \£] sbunesy
auou 0 0 0 v3 SUSIA pIol4
Jadouid g0z puoAsq syjuow g !yjuow Jad 1y g/} v v l S yuswabeueyy ® uoneuipioo) Nd
8T |ej03qn§ suoisiAsy sueld
psjewiss 14 14 l S Sl
pajewysa 14" vl l S NdVYS
suoIsiAey sueld
¥9zZ {ejoiqns bumesq doys
yeays dnyjoeq ass ozl S S1
199ys dmjoeqg sag iadl S NdVS
smainay bumelq doys
Buippiq Buunp epusppe s|buls 0 s epuappy
@ouepuaje ou 0 S 90UaI9JU0Y) UONONISUODAld
ve 18y01qNn§ 13y
0 v3
syiow Z A1aAe |4y | 'SUIUOW $Z- YEOZ e 4 43 v3 S11% NdS
0 v3
0 \E|
(14%) uoneuLsoU| JO} S}SEnbay
SHAVINTY SUNOH SUNOH S133HS LNN S1INN ALVWNILS3 NSVYL
aavo TY10L 40 ON ISYNOH 40 "'ON 40 sisva
Jadoid nw"wm_oSmm_m NOIS3A LSOd ALIAILDY
AT 91-€2-9 81eg

Auo Jadoud £0z-62F :'ON 19foid X140

(£02) Aemyped eAlopn awen Josfoid Supy

1SITMSYL

‘oWeN Jue)nsuon




yoea g

spod ssa20e 8@dueUBlUlBW ‘s18AJBS Liod ‘SayoImg
suoleinbyuod jsuIqes WaIsyip 2

(sainpsooud Bunss) ‘aiempiey Bununow ‘s10}08UU0D

‘sa|geo ‘Nun SWL sepnjaul) [epwgns A|quesse SN L MaIneYy

(adempliey
Buyunow ‘euusjue ‘sioauuod ‘Buliged ‘Buisnoy ewaN
‘Jun Japeal §OQ sepn|aul) [eniwgns Ajquissse SO malnsy

199ys 12 1ad SIy €7 18 S198YS IND g| SWNSSy
so|qed dolp pue lapsad ‘suogioeg

Uyoes s1y g - S|eRIWans Z ‘210l ¢
VEOZ ‘UONEOLILISA 198USHIOM J|ed

VE0g sleued Q|- s|eniwgns g swnsse
piawys |01 ‘Buiuiem ‘Alojejnbay

sylewsay

T |ero1 pueus) Buimeaq doys
0cl Tv1OL Sl
0oL $9104 SINL
0 sainpadsoid uonejeisul yeys pajug
0 subisag xIN
0 Aemyjjem ssadoy
0 ssni] HO
0 SWAd
9l 10BNU0D Jad gg S82IAS(] UoRDIUNWWOD
8z 1oeuod Jad Og sjouigen
4] 1oBNU0D Jad 02 SWL
9l 10BU0D Jad {7 SOd
22 10e)UOD Jad Zg 921/JSS B3|
9l enuod Jad | se|qeD ondo 18qi4
VEQOZ - S1li
vyl 12101 NdVS
9 (v€0g) saimonns ubls HO
8 ] buiddiys a1039q 3282 01o4d
0l ol abexyoed gHA
Z€ S|aued pesylanQ
0¢ 0g ve0C abexoeq piepuels
NdVS
[e101gnS  198yg Jad sinoH  S1994S Jo 'ON ve0z sbumeiq doys




B0907 OFS VLOL ANVHS
80'C s01dpiny uBjseq 1sod
09'8.¢'€$ YOSV IV1OL
~ TrrmE e s I S T
098Iccs zz 0008 0 0003 [ 0003 0 B502aL 18 | 28 (5 14 OZveE 18 | 02 SIVIOL
1158 zL 00'0$ 0 0008 0 zZL'9zs [} sz $|a 296€$ z 12698 4 sbuweQ pioday
0 0 00°0$ 0 0008 0 z19z8 0 szie s|o Z9'6E$ 0 12698 0 Bunsuyed
0s 0 0003 0 0008 [} Z1'92s 0 sz/e s]|o 29'6€8 0 1,698 0 sbunaap |
0$ 0 00°0$ [) 000§ 0 z1'928 0 sTie S|o 29'6€S 0 12°698 0 SYSIA PRI
[ 0 0008 0 00°0$ 0 z1'92% 1] gz $|o 29'6€$ 0 14'69% 0 UOoRewpIoo]
LlSS 2L 0003 [} 0008 [} zL'9es 0 szie $|® 29'6ES 2z 12'69% z SuaISIAdY sueid
£LL'18 [Z3 00’0 0 0008 [) zLozs 0 szie $|s® T9'6ES 8 11698 8 smaway Bumelq doys
0s 0 0008 0 0008 0 z1'oes 0 szie s|o 29'6€$ 0 1269 0 epuappy
(3 0 00’08 0 0008 0 zL'9zs 0 szie s|o z9'ecs 0 12'69$ 0 0UIIFIUOT) UORINJSUO]I
€LL'LS [ 0008 0 00'0$ 0 z1'9zs [} szTie s|s 2968 8 12'688 8 uonewiou| Joj Sisenbay
Axanay Ag Ky 4Ag JHRIBY HW | Heiey e HN JHmeRY HN JHeRY HW IHRIEY HW ALALLDY
51500 AiEes HIW o) YN [==Toh) VN wajuj Gupeauibuz J98uibu3 wefoud Jebeueyy peloid Jaauibu3 1D
Arelung siso) Ases AlARY

Aemyped BADGAA - VEOZ-62Y # Pafoid

5a0IAleG UbIseq 150d
(SHA) JUBHNSUOOGNS - 1SOD PUB LI0YT YIOM JO 8jeuls3

Auegmeq

8HA

9102/2/9



Aemyied BABOM BweN pajold

1S MSYL

L 101
(3 [ 3 1 sBumaiq pjooay
0 va Guusupeg
0 v3 sbuneep
0 va SUSIA prold
0 va uoRBUIPIcOD)
zt 190JqNS SUO|S|ABY Sueld
0 v3 WdS
0 v3 eze|d kol
0 v3 sainpnag
0 va ebeuiRiq
DD S2pNpU| 'SIBBYS OF JO %S 18 euns3| zL 9 z v3 Bunys(
SUOISIADY Sueld
[%3 190gns Bimesq doys
0 sl BZE|d 0L
[ 3] saunpIS
[ s Wds
) 3] ebeurig
[ ve ) s1 Bugybr
smaiAeYy bumeiq doys
0 s epusppy
0 sl BOURIBJUOD UDHINIISUCIBI
(%3 1]RGNS 14y
0 v3 eze|d oL
0 v3 SIS
0 v3 {Wds
Q v3 sbeuesq
SYIUOW $Z 10} Yjuoly Jad Z awnssy| [4 [4 41 va Bunybn
(14%) uoneuvoju) Joj sisenbay
Lo SwwiEw o | SHAOR Y SHAOM | SISAHS P NN f SUNA TAIVAESS Y o dABVL

“SIOINNTS NOISIA 1504 ALALLOV

910Z/2/9 @leq
VE02-62F "ON welaud X4
BHA ‘slWeN weynsuo)




